PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jyung Chan LEE	03/27/2007	
Moo Jung CHU	03/27/2007	
Kwang Joon KIM	03/27/2007	
Jun Ki LEE	03/27/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu,
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11871357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 371-8976 Phone: firm@rabinberdo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

CSL-101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019954 FRAME: 0385

500374671

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Republic of Korea; Moo Jung CHU, residing in, 397 Korea; Kwang Joon KIM, residing in, 103-1003 San				
OPTICAL COMMUNICATION				
instrument; said application to be filed in the United State [X] said application having been filed in the United State October 12, 2007, authorization being hereby	es Patent and Trademark Office on given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, Serial No. 11/871,357) the application serial			
Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 1	61 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of			
<u>Korea</u> , hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is de and to said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted the prolongations thereof;	and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention erefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and			
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolon successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and er and continuations thereof, and the said invention and including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongat advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining the such patents when granted, including any and all rene and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's su manner as the said assignor might or could have held a made.	said assignee, and said assignee's successors and and to said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, gations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's njoy the said application, including any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted therefor, ions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and ereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all ewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use ccessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been on the request of said assignee, or said assignee's			
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereo	of.			
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.				
EXECUTED, this <u>27</u> day of	<u>MARCH</u> , 200 <u>7</u> .			
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:			
Signature:	Signature			
Name: JECN, Yang - In	Name: LEE, Jyung Chan			
Address: 104-1601 Hazigae moeul, Guni-dong,				
Bundang-gu, sungnam, Gyunggi-do, Karea				

PATENT REEL: 019954 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature: Mu-	Signature:	Chu Moo Ju	149
Name: HWANG, Eus-Hee		CHU, Moo Jung	V
Address 109-1201 Sang-your apt. Chang dong.			
Dobarg-gu, Scoul, South Korea			
11.			
Signature:			
Name LET, Hyun Jung .			
Address: 1-102 Exungnam Apt.,			
Graepo-dong, Gangnam-gu,			
Seoul, Republic of Korea			
•			
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:		Min Kwang	Joon
Name: JEW. Yang-Jin		KiM, Kwang Joon	V ,
Address: 104-1601 Heej gaemacul, Gumi-dung,			
Burdany-gu Sungnam, Gyunggi de, Kiria			
Signature:			
Name HWANG. Eun-Hee			
Address: (69-1801. Sang-yong apt.			
Charg-Long. Dobong- gu. Soul			
South Korean			
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	a WY	
Signature:	Signature:	2012	
Name: LEE, Hyan Jung	Name:	LEE, Jun Ki	
Address: 1-102 Kyungnam Apto			
Gaepo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Lovea.			
Republic of korea.			
Signature:			
Name			
Address: 104-1601 Mosigaenaeal, Gumi-dorg,			
Bundarg-gu Sungram, Eryunggi-do, Koren			
•			

RECORDED: 10/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019954 FRAME: 0387